

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 172 OF 2010(for prel.hearing)

SOHAM MAYANKKUMAR VYAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nirupam Nanavati, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mitul Shelat, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable next week.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar