

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

D I A

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 172 OF

2010

SOHAM MAYANKKUMAR VYAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 202 of 2010 (FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv
Mr. Krutin Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Malviya, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.D. Nanavati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mitul Shelat, Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Meet Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned ASG seeks time for securing instructions
and file a counter affidavit.

Finally, three weeks' time is granted for filing
counter and one week thereafter for filing a rejoinder.
List immediately thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master